

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.24554 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
3.	26.09.2023	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This is an application filed seeking to amend the prayer portion as well as in the affidavit filed in support of the Writ Petition. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the I.A., the same is allowed. Registry to make necessary incorporations in the Writ Petition wherever required. _____ NJS, J <u>W.P.No.24554 of 2023</u> At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case on 03.10.2023 in the same list. _____ NJS, J BLV	