

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **W.P. No.24554 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
5.	04.10.2023	<u>NJS,J</u> Heard Mr.C.B.Rammohan Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners. Also heard learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, who made his submissions with reference to the instructions dated 21.09.2023 received from the 6th respondent and also seeks further time stating that the learned Government Pleader for Revenue would argue the matter. As seen from the said instructions, the petitioners are never in possession and enjoyment of the petition schedule land and at present the lands are in possession and enjoyment of the PDFs of Kacharam. List this case on 11.10.2023 in the same list for production of Land Acquisition Proceedings in respect of the subject matter land. In the meanwhile, <i>status quo</i> with regard to the subject matter land existing as on today shall be maintained in all respects. NJS,J BLV	

--	--	--	--